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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:346
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
ALLOCATION FOR AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated per head for agriculture and rural development to various States including Maharashtra especially for tribal, backward and rural areas during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the amount demanded by the State Governments and the amount sanctioned by the Planning Commission for this purpose during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR.
ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) : Statement showing State-wise per capita State Plan outlay for agriculture and rural development sectors for all States including Maharashtra during the last three years viz. 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10 and current financial year i.e. 2010-11 is given at Annexure.

(b): The Annual State Plan of different States is approved based on availability of resources and sectoral priorities in consultation with respective States.
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